506553646 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6600425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANJIAN CAI	02/03/2018
XIAOGAO LIU	02/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMRUS INC.	
Street Address:	48 CLAYBROOK RD.	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16484818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377700

Email: patent@honigman.com, jobendorfer@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 270699/CHE-005WOUS/481213		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG NO. 41498	
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHE-005 Assignment#page1.tif source=CHE-005 Assignment#page2.tif source=CHE-005 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506553646 REEL: 055589 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jianjian Cai of Dover, MA and Xiaogao Liu of Dover, MA; hereby assign to: CHEMRUS INC., having a place of business at 48 Claybrook Rd, Dover, MA 02030 a corporation of Massachusetts and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled LABORATORY WEIGHING CONTAINER KIT, filed February 9, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 62/456,959, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

A = I		<u>t Needham</u> MAO2492
this 3 day of Februa: Jianjian Cai	20/3	L.S.
City of <u>Needham</u> :		
Country of <u>USA</u> :		
Signature witnessed by:		
2/3/2018 Date	WITNESS: Solo Printed Name: SHARUNTLA P Address: 133 Chapel St Needhan, MA	ATCL AMA 2
Signature witnessed by:	ME CONTRACTOR OF THE	(jX+ ") 2.
2/3/2018 Date	WITNESS: MARISA NOW Address: 135 Mapel ST	
		02 40 2

	et my hand and seal at 133 Chapel St. Needhan
this 3 d day of Februa	NA 024
7.5/252	L.S.
Xfaogao Liu	
City of Akarlham :	
; 88.	
Country of <u>USA</u> :	
Signature witnessed by:	
2/3/2018	WITNESS: 8 Pales
Date	Printed Name SHAKU APTIVA PATCL
	Address: 133 Chapel St
	Needhain, Mp 02492
	•
Signature witnessed by:	
2/3/2015	WITNESS: Wayya Gury
Date	Printed Name: MARIJA MORU
	Address: 133 Wapel ST
	enollowi "NA no 1 00